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Friday 23rd September Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
I cannot believe we have only been back for three weeks. It has been so busy and the
children are all continuing to take great pride in their work. I had the pleasure of teaching in
Nursery on Tuesday afternoon and I loved getting to know our nursery children better and
learning all about their interests. 
This year we have been closely monitoring our attendance and I am really pleased to see that
each class and as a school we are exceeding our targets. Well done everyone!
Please can I politely remind  everyone that the school gates close at 8:55am and this is when
the register is taken. If you arrive after this you will need to sign your child in at the office and
provide a reason for being late. 
Thank you all again for your continued support and I hope you all have a lovely weekend. 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Amara
Rec - Kya-Mai & Theodore

Year 1 - Seren & Ivan
Year 2 - Emma & Isaac

Year 3 - Ethan C & Ethan H
Year 4 - Scarlett & Beckett

Year 5 - Zach & Riley
Year 6 - Isla P & James S 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Thankfulness

Please Read Together... David’s Psalm for Giving Grateful Praise
Make a joyful noise to the Lord, all the earth! Serve the Lord with gladness! Come

into his presence with singing! Know that the Lord is God! It is he who made us,
and we are his; we are his people, and the sheep of his pasture. Enter his gates

with thanksgiving, and his courts with praise! Give thanks to him; bless his name!
For the Lord is good; his steadfast love endures forever, and his faithfulness to

all generations.
Home-school challenge...  Thank you chain

Think about how an everyday item reaches you: Where does it come from? Who was
involved in making it? Who should you thank?

Make a thank you chain and bring it to school to hang in the hall or on the worship table.
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Key Dates
Tuesday 4th October - Reception 2023
Open Day 1:30-2:30
Tuesday 18th October - Reception
2023 Open Day 1:30-2:30
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
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School Library 
Our school library is now officially... open! Our super team of librarians have been
working exceptionally hard with the library launch this week and have successfully
'loaned out' nearly 100 books! Each week, pupils will have the opportunity to loan

out and return their chosen books. At Middleforth, we aim to encourage reading for
pleasure wherever possible. To have nearly half of the school select a book of their

choice in the first week is amazing - who knows how many it will be next week!
See the photos of it in action below.

 

Subject Focus -Science
 

This half term Year 3 are learning about
plants. Do you have any plants at home?
Are they inside or outside? Do you have a

favourite plant?
Challenge: Go on a nature walk and take a

photo of a plant that catches your eye.
Why do you like it? Do you know what it's

called? 
Take a photo with the plant and send it to

your teacher on Seesaw



LIBRARY
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School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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